# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgewater Hotel Corporation		12/18/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edgewater Gaming, LLC
Street Address:	2020 S. Casino Drive
City:	Laughlin
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89028
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2680041	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	2680040	EDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3506577	BIKER MARDI GRAS
Registration Number:	3257314	APRIL RUN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-8135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-382-2101

Email: lvpto@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Jason D. Firth

Address Line 1: 100 City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDGEWATER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason D. Firth

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0854

900123164

268004

"H \$115

Signature:	/Jason D. Firth/	
Date:	12/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Marks - Edgewater Gaming LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0855

# **ASSIGNMENT OF MARK**

Edgewater Hotel Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business as 2020 S. Casino Drive, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the registrations.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EDGEWATER	2,680,041	January 28, 2003
EDGEWATER	2,680,040	January 28, 2003
BIKER MARDI GRAS	3,506,577	September 23, 2008
APRIL RUN	3,257,314	June 26, 2007

Edgewater Gaming, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with its principal place of business as 2020 S. Casino Drive, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Date: 12/18/08

Signature

Matthew E. Woodhoad

Name

Executive VP/Chief Legal Counse

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this

day of December, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of

Clark, State of Nevada

VERONICA FUENTES
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 02-76399-1
My App. Expires June 26, 2010

99999\1138\1219809.1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0856